FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DGS PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
2OUT
2SD
2IN−
1OUT

packages are designed to meet the demands of small size, low power, and low cost required by cellular phones
and similar battery-operated portable electronics.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Reel of 2500 LMV712IDGSR
MSOP – DGS RNB
Reel of 250 LMV712IDGST
–40°C to 85°C
Reel of 3000 LMV712IDRCR
SON – DRC PREVIEW
Reel of 250 LMV712IDRCT
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.